

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC 286/2024

STATE Vs. AZAD AND ANR.

FIR No. 62/2024

PS Tilak Marg

27.01.2025

One of the stenographer has been withdrawn.

Present: Mr. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for State.

Both accused on bail.

IO SI Suresh Chand in person.

Adjournment has been sought by both the accused persons submitting that their counsel is not picking their phone.

Last and final arguments for both the accused to argue the matter on charge.

List for arguments on charge on **25.03.2025**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
27.01.2025

At this stage

Present: Mr. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for State.

Ms. Richa Sharma, Ld. Counsel for both accused.

Ld. counsel for accused is apprised of the court order.

List on date already fixed i.e. on **25.03.2025** on purpose fixed.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
27.01.2025