

SC286/2024
STATE Vs. AZAD AND ANR.
FIR No. 62/2024
PS Tilak Marg

28.07.2025

Present: Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Sh S K Mishra, Ld. Proxy for Sh Suresh Sisodia, Ld.
Counsel for accused persons along with accused
persons.

PWs namely Constable Dushyant and Constable
Gaurav are present however discharged unexamined for today
only since this Court had to record testimonies of public
witnesses in other case, in which the accused persons are in JC.

Issue fresh summons to above-said witnesses for
NDOH.

Re-list for PE on 08.12.2025.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
28.07.2025