

SC 286/2024
STATE Vs. AZAD AND ANR.
FIR No. 62/2024 (Tilak Marg)
08.12.2025

Present: Sh. A.B Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Suresh Sisodia, Ld. counsel for accused persons
alongwith accused persons.

PW Ct. Dushyant and Ct. Gaurav are present in
pursuance of summons issued for today.

PW1 Ct. Dushyant is examined, cross examined and
discharged. Ct. Gaurav is discharged unexamined for today only
due to paucity of time.

Fresh summons be issued to witness at serial no. 1 &
5 and MHCM along-with entire case property for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **01.06.2026.**

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
08.12.2025